
 

 

SEC:APL:RKD:113823:23 
August 9, 2023 
 
BSE Limited 
Corporate Relationship Department 
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai – 400 001 
 
Dear Sir,  

 
 

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30
th

 
September, 2023  

 
Pursuant to the Regulation 33(3)(c) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors at their 
meeting held on 9th November, 2023 inter alia has approved the following: 
 

1. The Un-audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th 
September, 2023.  

 
2. Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors on the un-audited 

financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. 
 
Please note that the Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 
30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently 
approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 9th November, 
2023. 
 
We are arranging to have the extract of the said results published in English and Marathi 
newspapers as required under SEBI LODR. 
 
The meeting commenced at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 4.45 p.m. 
 
Kindly take the same on your records. 
 
Thanking you,     
 
Yours faithfully,   
For Aplab Limited 
     
 
     
 
Rajesh K. Deherkar 
CFO & Company Secretary  
 
Encl.: as above 



Aplab Limited
ctN L99S99MH1954PLC0,t30t8
Staten:eit of Financlat Results ror the elarterand Hatf year en.ted on 30th September,20?3

(Rs. ln Lakhs

{a)
1b)

INCOME
Re\,enue From Operations
Other income

(a)
(h)

{ri
1d)
(el

EXPENSES
Cosl of Lraterials Consumed
Employee Benefit Expenses
Finance Costs
Depreciation and Amortisation Expeoses
Olher Exoenses

Total Expenses

Profit / {Loss) t}efore excopllonal items and tax
Exceptional ltems
Protit I (Loss) before tax

239.27
(218.80)

20.47
Expense

/ (Loss) lor the pe.iod

Other Comprehensiva lncome

btal other comprehensive income

blal Ct rhprehensive lncome

(a) Curent Tax
(b) Deferred Tax

Paid up equity share capital
( Face Value Rs. 10 per share)

2A_47

74 46(i) llems that will not be reclassified to Profii Or Losg
(ii) lncome Tax lelating to items thatwillnot be reclassified to Profit or Loss

B. (i) ltems thal v,/ill be reclassifred to Profit or Loss
(ii) hcrme Iax relating to items thal will be reclasslfied to Profil or Loss

74.46

94.93

i,000

Reserves excluding Revaluatlon Reserve

ial
Earnings p€r equity share
Basic

itli

i2,9A1.47)

c2i,

For & on behalfofthe Board of Directors

sd!

P.S.Oeodhar
Chairman and Managing Director

APLAB LIMITED.

Rajesh K. Deherkar

Palticula16 Ouarter Ended HalfYear Ended Year ended
Ufiaudiled Unaudited Uoaudited Unaudited Unaudiled Audited

30-09-2023 3049-2022 30-05-2023 3049-2023 30-09-2022 31-03-2023

1,088 29
624

1,056.35
7 -07

911.31
6.39

1,999.60
12.63

2,145.51
't3.03

5148.94
4678

1.094.s3 1,063 42 917.70 2,O1223 2,154_54 5,195_72

306.28
305.55
135.39

10_93
321.89

403.16
301.18
65.58
'12_o5

443.69

144.96
315.99
66.89
13.95

373.U

451.24
621.55
202_24
24.84

695.73

928 69
652.79
133.10

779.46

1,658 94
1,293.24

301.53
44.94

1,657 81
1,080.04 't,225_66 915.63 1,995.67 2,518.2A 4,956 45

14.49

14-49

14 49

2.O0

16.49

1,109

/,162-24J

(162.24)

1162.24)

4.00

4.00

(1S8.24)

1,000

{1.62)

{1.62)

2.O7

2.07

2.O7

2.OO

2.OO

4.O7

1,000

16.56

16 56

16 56

4.00

4.00

20.56

7,709

4.14

o.14

(35e 73)

049.S7)
(509.70)

(509.70)

800

800

(501.70)

1,ooo

(5. 'I 0)l

a5 10)

:{avi Mumba;
t:,9t11Q42:\

CFO & Company Secretary

1 The above results were reviewed anrj recommended bythe Audit Committee and approved by lhe Board of Directors atlhe meeting
heid o^ 1lih ALgust 2023

The Siaiement of standalone ,inancial results has been prcpared in accordance with the Companies (lndian Accounting
Standards Ruies 20'15 (lnd AS) prcscribed under Section 133 of the Companies Ac1.2013 and other recognised accounting practices and
lolicies to the extent applicable.

the lormat for unaudited quarterly resllls as presc,ibed in SEBI'S Circular CIFTCFD/C[,1D/15 dated 30th November,2015
hes bee. mociifi€d to comply with the requir€rnents ot SEBI'S circular dated 5th July , 201 6 , lnd AS and Schedule lll ( Division ll ) to the
Companies Act, 2013. which are applicable to Ccrnpanies lhat are requi.ed to comply with lnd AS
The company is operatino in one segment only i.e. Manufacturing and Marketing professional electronic equiprnenls

Thele were fio complaints frorn,investors that were unresolved ason 30th Sepiember,2023- DLrring the Ouartet undet review
the Company received no complaints irom investors.

The Auditors have expressed concern ii their.epori for non payment oFvafious iiabilities on time. Attempts are being made by
manegementto aectiry situation al the eafliest by fiionetizing the properties at various locations to repay the tiabitities atong with reduction
in operating costs.

Eubsequent to approval from BSE on 2nd i.rne 2023 major portion of loans of promoteB are conve(ed in to equity and preference capitat.

2_O0

o.12

0_12

o.o2

0_o2



Note
As at

3010912023 31/03/2023
Particulars

197.13
701.72

12.01

1,527.81

184.82
666.55

12.01
1,s27.81

2.36

724.32

10.63
1 .94

5

5

6

7

l. Non Current Assets

(a) Proper.y, Plant and Equipment

(b) Ca pita I Work-in-P ro8ress

(c) lnvestment Properties

{d) Other lntangible Assets

(e) FinancialAssets

1i)lnvestments

{ii) Loans

(iii) Other Financial Asset

(f) Non Current Tax Asset

{g) Deferred tax asset

(h) Other non-current asset

ASSETS

3,154.37 3,130.43Total Non Current Assets (l)

2,651.80
't53.23

24.63

1,295.76

295.09

ll. Current Assets

(a)lnventories

(b) FinancialAssets

(i) lnvestments

(ii) Trade Receivables

(iii)Cash and Cash Equivalents

(iv)Loans

(v) Other Financial Assets

(c) OtherCurrent Assets

10

10

11

72

2,708.13
140.25
32.80

296.86

4,791.04 4,420.51Total current Assets (ll)

7,945.41 7,550.94Total Assets (l+ll)

EqUIY AND LIABILITIES

L Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital

(b) Preference Share Capital

{c) Other EquiW

13

13

1,109.00
287.OO

(584.87)
81 1 .13

1,000.00

(2,981.43)
(1,981.43TotalEquity

14

74

36.00
969.36

It. uAalLmEs
A. Non-Cu116nt thbilities
(a)Provisions

(b) Other Non-Current Liabilities

Total Non Current Liability (A) 1,098.40 1,005.36

36.00
734.71

1,790.82

2,789.56

86.19

598.60

36.00
718.13

'1,867.55

86.19

795.90

6,035.88 8,527.01

13

13

13

13

13

7,134.28 9,532.37

B. Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilitjes

{i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade Payables
(a)Total Outstanding dues of micro & small

enterprises
(b) TotalOutstanding dues of creditors

other than micro and small enterprises

(b)Provisions

Employee Benefit Obligation
(c) Other Current Liabilities

Total Current [iabilities (B)

Total Liabilities (ll-A+B)

Total Equity and Liabilities (l+ll) 7,945.41 7,550.94

I

Aplab Umited

Balance Sheet as at 30th September 2023 Rs. in Lakhs

APLAB LIMITED.

K, Deherkar

For & on behalf ofthe Board of Directors

P. S. Deodhar
Chairman and Managing Director

NaviMumbai
09-11,2023

C & Company Secretary

699.81
1.09

10.51
1 .94

2.368A

8B

8C

9A

9B

10

1,613.00

54.00
1,O44.40

5,023.23



(Rs. in Lakhs)

2023-24
6 Months

2022-23
12 Months

A

B

(Profit)/Loss On Sale/Discard Of Property, Plant And Equipment (net)

Rent lncome
Operating Profit before working capital changes

Cash generated from operation

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Variation in Fixed Assets
Capital Work in Progress
Sale of Fixed Assets

Proceeds from Sale Of Property, Plant & Equipment And lntangibles
Capital lssue Equity

Preference
Share Premium
Interest Received
Dividend Received
Rent Received

Net Cash used in lnvesting Activities

20.s6 94.93

24.88 44.94

(3.87) (6.0e)

(0.07)
(6.58)

(3.21)
(13.16)

34.92 117.41

(5s5.41) (416.37)

(560.4e) (298.95)

0.07
109.00
287.00

2,376.00
3.87

3.21

6.09

12.171
(1.0e)

1.92

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Net lncrease / (Decrease) in Borrowings
Capital infusion of Rights lssue
Prior Period Reversal
Provisions written back
lnterest Paid
Net Cash from Financing Activities

- Net lncrease / (Decrease) in Cash and
Cash Equivalent (A+B+C) Fat

Opening Balance of Cash and Cash Equival

AB LIMITED.

153.23

Rajesh K. Deherkar
CFO & Company SecretarY

140.2s

13.16

2,781.18 2.42

(2,233.671 261.67

(.2,233.671

(12.98 (34.87)

188.10

'188.10

153,23

r.E

Closing Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalent

Net lncrease / (Decrease) (12.98 (34.87)

APLAB LIMITED
CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2023

c

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit before tax after extra ordinary items
Adjustments For :

Depreciation, Amortisation and lmpairment Expense
lnterest Expense

Unrealised Foreign Exchange (Gains)/Loss (net)

lmpact Of Foreign Exchange Translation (net)

lnterest lncome
Dividend lncome

Adjustments for :

(Decrease) / lncrease in Working Capital

(1 s1.35)
108.12
23.20

6.58

zot_ot

153.23






